
UMass Lowell (0-2,0-0 America East) -vs- Colgate (2-0,0-0 Patriot)
11/10/19 at Cotterell Court, Hamilton, NY

 
 

 
 
UMass Lowell 51

Colgate 73

Date: 11/10/19
Time: 2:00 pm
Attendance: 411
Site: Cotterell Court, Hamilton, NY
Referees: Lori Deutsch, Robert S. McDow, Donald Cummiskey

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UMass Lowell 16 7 18 10 51
Colgate 15 20 16 22 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Solis,Denis * 31 7-11 0-0 4-7 5-3 8 4 1 5 1 2 18
32 Price,Shamyjha * 31 3-11 1-3 3-4 4-3 7 2 1 4 0 3 10
10 Rolling,Ren'Cia * 30 3-13 2-9 0-0 3-3 6 4 1 2 1 2 8
14 Stiers,Bri * 38 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 0 3 1 0 0 6
5 Idom,Kharis * 27 1-4 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 2 2 4 0 0 4
3 Sanchez,Jaliena 22 2-5 0-2 1-2 0-3 3 1 1 3 0 0 5
13 Banwareesingh,Kaylen 10 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 0
15 Willis,Chasidey 8 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
33 Sears,Tiahna 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-53 3-20 10-17 16-26 42 15 9 23 2 7 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-10   30.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
4th Quarter 4-19   21.05 % 0-8   0.00 % 2-6   33.33 %
Total 19-53   35.8 % 3-20   15.0 % 10-17   58.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Thompson,Rachel * 33 6-12 1-3 4-4 3-8 11 2 7 3 1 6 17
22 Schubiger,Abby * 25 5-8 1-1 1-2 1-1 2 2 3 0 1 1 12
5 Ahart,Nia * 27 3-3 2-2 3-4 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 11
3 Brodie,Alexa * 24 3-9 0-5 3-3 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 1 9
21 Williams,Ava * 18 1-5 1-1 0-0 2-1 3 3 3 0 0 0 3
23 Langan,Taylor 24 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 2 0 2 6
20 Paul,Jenna 6 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
2 Graham,Tegan 11 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 0 0 0 4
13 Dixon,Keelah 11 1-4 1-2 0-2 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 1 3
33 Lueken,Holly 8 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
11 Greer,Haley 8 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 1 0
42 Rerko,Geddy 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Walsh,Maggie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Ghavidel,Katlyn 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-60 10-23 11-15 10-21 31 20 19 11 2 12 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-10   30.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
4th Quarter 4-19   21.05 % 0-8   0.00 % 2-6   33.33 %
Total 26-60   43.3 % 10-23   43.5 % 11-15   73.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 21



Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UMass Lowell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colgate
09:31 TURNOVER  by BRODIE,ALEXA

STEAL  by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 09:31
TURNOVER  by IDOM,KHARIS 09:04

09:04 STEAL  by THOMPSON,RACHEL
08:57 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by AHART,NIA

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,RACHEL
GOOD 3PTR by ROLLING,REN'CIA 08:35 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by IDOM,KHARIS --

08:05 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,RACHEL
STEAL  by SOLIS,DENIS 08:05
TURNOVER  by IDOM,KHARIS 08:00

08:00 STEAL  by BRODIE,ALEXA

07:54 3-4 H 1
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,RACHEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by PRICE,SHAMYJHA(in the paint) 07:34
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,RACHEL

07:27 MISS 3PTR by BRODIE,ALEXA
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,AVA

07:21 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,AVA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STIERS,BRI --

07:20 FOUL  by AHART,NIA
07:03 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,AVA

GOOD FT by IDOM,KHARIS 07:03 4-4
GOOD FT by IDOM,KHARIS 07:03 5-4 V 1

06:42 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,AVA
BLOCK  by ROLLING,REN'CIA 06:42

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,AVA
FOUL  by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 06:38

06:38 5-5 GOOD FT by BRODIE,ALEXA
06:38 5-6 H 1 GOOD FT by BRODIE,ALEXA
06:38 5-7 H 2 GOOD FT by BRODIE,ALEXA

TURNOVER  by SOLIS,DENIS 06:12
SUB OUT by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 06:12
SUB IN by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN 06:12

05:57 5-10 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,RACHEL
-- ASSIST  by SCHUBIGER,ABBY

MISS 3PTR by ROLLING,REN'CIA 05:36
REBOUND OFF by ROLLING,REN'CIA --
MISS 3PTR by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN 05:29
REBOUND OFF by IDOM,KHARIS --
MISS LAYUP by SOLIS,DENIS(in the paint) 05:11
REBOUND OFF by SOLIS,DENIS --
GOOD LAYUP by SOLIS,DENIS(in the paint) 05:06 7-10 H 3

04:46 7-13 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by AHART,NIA
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,AVA

GOOD LAYUP by SOLIS,DENIS(in the paint) 04:24 9-13 H 4
ASSIST  by STIERS,BRI --

03:56 MISS 3PTR by BRODIE,ALEXA
REBOUND DEF by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN --
TURNOVER  by ROLLING,REN'CIA 03:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:47

03:40 SUB OUT by BRODIE,ALEXA
03:40 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,AVA
03:40 SUB IN by GREER,HALEY
03:40 SUB IN by LANGAN,TAYLOR

FOUL  by ROLLING,REN'CIA 03:31
03:29 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by STIERS,BRI --
MISS 3PTR by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN 03:15



2nd Play By Play

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,RACHEL
03:07 MISS LAYUP by GREER,HALEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROLLING,REN'CIA --
GOOD LAYUP by SOLIS,DENIS(in the paint) 02:53 11-13 H 2
ASSIST  by ROLLING,REN'CIA --

02:29 SUB OUT by AHART,NIA
02:29 SUB IN by DIXON,KEELAH
02:27 MISS 3PTR by DIXON,KEELAH

REBOUND DEF by ROLLING,REN'CIA --
TURNOVER  by IDOM,KHARIS 02:23

02:23 STEAL  by THOMPSON,RACHEL
02:18 MISS JUMPER by SCHUBIGER,ABBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN --
MISS 3PTR by IDOM,KHARIS 02:03
REBOUND OFF by SOLIS,DENIS --

01:59 FOUL  by GREER,HALEY
01:59 SUB OUT by SCHUBIGER,ABBY
01:59 SUB IN by LUEKEN,HOLLY

SUB OUT by IDOM,KHARIS 01:59
SUB IN by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 01:59
GOOD FT by SOLIS,DENIS 01:59 12-13 H 1
MISS FT by SOLIS,DENIS 01:59

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,RACHEL
01:49 FOUL  by GREER,HALEY
01:49 TURNOVER  by GREER,HALEY
01:46 SUB OUT by GREER,HALEY
01:46 SUB IN by BRODIE,ALEXA

GOOD LAYUP by SOLIS,DENIS(in the paint) 01:33 14-13 V 1
ASSIST  by STIERS,BRI --

01:23 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,RACHEL(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SOLIS,DENIS 01:23

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,RACHEL
01:19 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,RACHEL

GOOD JUMPER by SOLIS,DENIS(in the paint) 01:04 16-13 V 3
FOUL  by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN 00:52
SUB OUT by SOLIS,DENIS 00:52
SUB IN by WILLIS,CHASIDEY 00:52

00:35 MISS JUMPER by LUEKEN,HOLLY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN --
TURNOVER  by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN 00:20

00:20 STEAL  by THOMPSON,RACHEL
FOUL  by ROLLING,REN'CIA 00:07

00:00 16-15 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BRODIE,ALEXA(in the paint)

VISITORS: UMass Lowell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colgate
SUB OUT by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN 10:00
SUB OUT by STIERS,BRI 10:00
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 10:00
SUB IN by SOLIS,DENIS 10:00
TURNOVER  by WILLIS,CHASIDEY 09:49

09:49 STEAL  by THOMPSON,RACHEL

09:44 16-17 H 1
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,RACHEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 09:31
09:31 SUB OUT by DIXON,KEELAH
09:31 SUB IN by AHART,NIA
09:21 MISS 3PTR by LANGAN,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:07 TURNOVER  by LUEKEN,HOLLY



STEAL  by ROLLING,REN'CIA 09:07
MISS LAYUP by PRICE,SHAMYJHA(in the paint) 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,RACHEL
08:49 MISS JUMPER by LUEKEN,HOLLY

-- REBOUND OFF by BRODIE,ALEXA
08:31 MISS JUMPER by LANGAN,TAYLOR(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:30 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,RACHEL
08:30 SUB OUT by LUEKEN,HOLLY
08:30 SUB IN by GRAHAM,TEGAN
08:30 SUB IN by SCHUBIGER,ABBY

SUB OUT by WILLIS,CHASIDEY 08:30
SUB IN by STIERS,BRI 08:30

08:27 MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,TEGAN
REBOUND DEF by PRICE,SHAMYJHA --

08:25 FOUL  by SCHUBIGER,ABBY
TURNOVER  by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 07:58

07:58 STEAL  by LANGAN,TAYLOR
07:53 MISS LAYUP by BRODIE,ALEXA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STIERS,BRI --
SUB OUT by ROLLING,REN'CIA 07:45
SUB IN by IDOM,KHARIS 07:45

07:27 FOUL  by GRAHAM,TEGAN
07:27 SUB OUT by BRODIE,ALEXA
07:27 SUB IN by THOMPSON,RACHEL

MISS FT by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 07:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 07:27 17-17

07:06 MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM,TEGAN
REBOUND DEF by STIERS,BRI --

06:48 FOUL  by LANGAN,TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 06:35

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,RACHEL
06:24 17-20 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by LANGAN,TAYLOR

-- ASSIST  by GRAHAM,TEGAN
MISS JUMPER by SANCHEZ,JALIENA(in the paint) 06:00

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGAN,TAYLOR

05:55 17-22 H 5
GOOD JUMPER by GRAHAM,TEGAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,RACHEL
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:52

05:52 SUB OUT by LANGAN,TAYLOR
05:52 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AVA

SUB OUT by SOLIS,DENIS 05:52
SUB IN by SEARS,TIAHNA 05:52
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:21

04:54 17-24 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,RACHEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCHUBIGER,ABBY

MISS 3PTR by IDOM,KHARIS 04:39
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

04:27 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by PRICE,SHAMYJHA --
TURNOVER  by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 04:08

04:08 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,TEGAN
04:08 SUB IN by LANGAN,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 04:08
SUB OUT by SEARS,TIAHNA 04:08
SUB IN by ROLLING,REN'CIA 04:08
SUB IN by SOLIS,DENIS 04:08

03:57 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,AVA
REBOUND DEF by STIERS,BRI --
GOOD JUMPER by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 03:48 19-24 H 5

03:18 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,AVA(in the paint)



3rd Play By Play

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:17 SUB OUT by SCHUBIGER,ABBY
03:17 SUB IN by LUEKEN,HOLLY
03:11 19-27 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by LANGAN,TAYLOR

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,RACHEL
TURNOVER  by SOLIS,DENIS 02:49

02:49 STEAL  by THOMPSON,RACHEL
02:20 19-30 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by AHART,NIA

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,AVA
02:13 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,AVA
02:13 SUB OUT by LUEKEN,HOLLY
02:13 SUB IN by PAUL,JENNA
02:13 SUB IN by SCHUBIGER,ABBY

GOOD LAYUP by SOLIS,DENIS(in the paint) 02:11 21-30 H 9
ASSIST  by STIERS,BRI --

02:00 TURNOVER  by LANGAN,TAYLOR
STEAL  by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 02:00

01:53 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,AVA
MISS 3PTR by ROLLING,REN'CIA 01:50

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGAN,TAYLOR
FOUL  by IDOM,KHARIS 01:18

01:18 MISS FT by AHART,NIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:18 21-31 H 10 GOOD FT by AHART,NIA
GOOD JUMPER by IDOM,KHARIS(in the paint) 01:07 23-31 H 8

00:38 23-33 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by SCHUBIGER,ABBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,RACHEL

MISS JUMPER by ROLLING,REN'CIA(in the paint) 00:22
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,RACHEL

00:15 23-35 H 12
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,RACHEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by IDOM,KHARIS(in the paint) 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,RACHEL

VISITORS: UMass Lowell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colgate
10:00 SUB OUT by PAUL,JENNA
10:00 SUB OUT by LANGAN,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB IN by BRODIE,ALEXA
10:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AVA

GOOD JUMPER by SOLIS,DENIS(in the paint) 09:42 25-35 H 10
09:42 FOUL  by BRODIE,ALEXA

GOOD FT by SOLIS,DENIS 09:42 26-35 H 9
09:33 26-37 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by SCHUBIGER,ABBY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,RACHEL
GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 09:11 29-37 H 8
ASSIST  by SOLIS,DENIS --

09:01 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by SOLIS,DENIS --
TURNOVER  by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 08:38

08:07 MISS 3PTR by BRODIE,ALEXA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by STIERS,BRI 07:37

07:15 MISS 3PTR by BRODIE,ALEXA
REBOUND DEF by SOLIS,DENIS --
TURNOVER  by ROLLING,REN'CIA 07:03

07:03 STEAL  by SCHUBIGER,ABBY
06:56 29-40 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by SCHUBIGER,ABBY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,RACHEL
GOOD LAYUP by STIERS,BRI(in the paint) 06:33 31-40 H 9



ASSIST  by IDOM,KHARIS --
06:11 31-42 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by SCHUBIGER,ABBY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,AVA
05:50 FOUL  by THOMPSON,RACHEL
05:50 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,AVA
05:50 SUB IN by LANGAN,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by SOLIS,DENIS(in the paint) 05:50
REBOUND OFF by ROLLING,REN'CIA --
MISS JUMPER by ROLLING,REN'CIA(in the paint) 05:50

05:50 BLOCK  by THOMPSON,RACHEL
-- REBOUND DEF by AHART,NIA

05:50 MISS 3PTR by BRODIE,ALEXA
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHUBIGER,ABBY

FOUL  by SOLIS,DENIS 05:48
SUB OUT by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 05:35
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 05:35

05:24 31-43 H 12 GOOD FT by SCHUBIGER,ABBY(fastbreak)
05:14 MISS FT by SCHUBIGER,ABBY(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by STIERS,BRI --
GOOD 3PTR by ROLLING,REN'CIA 05:10 34-43 H 9
FOUL  by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 04:54

04:28 SUB OUT by BRODIE,ALEXA
04:28 SUB OUT by AHART,NIA
04:28 SUB IN by GREER,HALEY
04:28 SUB IN by DIXON,KEELAH
04:27 TURNOVER  by TEAM

FOUL  by SOLIS,DENIS 04:13
TURNOVER  by SOLIS,DENIS 04:13

03:50 MISS JUMPER by SCHUBIGER,ABBY
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,RACHEL

FOUL  by ROLLING,REN'CIA 03:43
03:43 SUB OUT by SCHUBIGER,ABBY
03:43 SUB IN by LUEKEN,HOLLY
03:43 34-44 H 10 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,RACHEL
03:43 34-45 H 11 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,RACHEL

MISS 3PTR by ROLLING,REN'CIA 03:43
REBOUND OFF by SOLIS,DENIS --

03:37 FOUL  by LANGAN,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by ROLLING,REN'CIA 03:24

-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON,KEELAH
03:24 MISS LAYUP by LUEKEN,HOLLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SOLIS,DENIS --
03:16 FOUL  by GREER,HALEY

SUB OUT by ROLLING,REN'CIA 03:04
SUB IN by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 03:04
GOOD FT by SOLIS,DENIS(fastbreak) 02:41 35-45 H 10
GOOD FT by SOLIS,DENIS(fastbreak) 02:41 36-45 H 9

02:27 TURNOVER  by DIXON,KEELAH
STEAL  by SOLIS,DENIS 02:27
GOOD JUMPER by SANCHEZ,JALIENA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:20 38-45 H 7

01:56 38-47 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by LUEKEN,HOLLY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DIXON,KEELAH

TURNOVER  by SOLIS,DENIS 01:36
01:36 STEAL  by THOMPSON,RACHEL

01:29 38-49 H 11
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,RACHEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 01:13
01:13 STEAL  by DIXON,KEELAH
01:08 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,RACHEL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,RACHEL
01:01 MISS 3PTR by GREER,HALEY

REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,JALIENA --



4th Play By Play

01:00 FOUL  by THOMPSON,RACHEL
01:00 SUB OUT by GREER,HALEY
01:00 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,RACHEL
01:00 SUB OUT by LUEKEN,HOLLY
01:00 SUB IN by BRODIE,ALEXA
01:00 SUB IN by AHART,NIA
01:00 SUB IN by SCHUBIGER,ABBY

SUB OUT by IDOM,KHARIS 01:00
SUB IN by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN 01:00
MISS FT by SANCHEZ,JALIENA(fastbreak) 01:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,JALIENA(fastbreak) 01:00 39-49 H 10
FOUL  by SOLIS,DENIS 00:49
SUB OUT by SOLIS,DENIS 00:49
SUB IN by WILLIS,CHASIDEY 00:49

00:49 39-50 H 11 GOOD FT by AHART,NIA
00:49 39-51 H 12 GOOD FT by AHART,NIA

GOOD LAYUP by STIERS,BRI(in the paint) 00:37 41-51 H 10
ASSIST  by SANCHEZ,JALIENA --

00:17 FOUL  by DIXON,KEELAH
00:17 TURNOVER  by DIXON,KEELAH

MISS 3PTR by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN 00:05
REBOUND OFF by PRICE,SHAMYJHA --
MISS LAYUP by PRICE,SHAMYJHA(in the paint) 00:00
REBOUND OFF by PRICE,SHAMYJHA --

VISITORS: UMass Lowell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colgate
09:40 41-53 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by BRODIE,ALEXA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WILLIS,CHASIDEY(in the paint) 09:16
-- REBOUND DEF by LANGAN,TAYLOR

09:10 41-55 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by BRODIE,ALEXA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LANGAN,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 08:56
08:40 41-58 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by DIXON,KEELAH

-- ASSIST  by SCHUBIGER,ABBY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:38
SUB OUT by WILLIS,CHASIDEY 08:38
SUB IN by SOLIS,DENIS 08:38

08:25 FOUL  by DIXON,KEELAH
MISS LAYUP by SOLIS,DENIS(in the paint) 08:18

08:18 BLOCK  by SCHUBIGER,ABBY
REBOUND OFF by SOLIS,DENIS --

08:15 FOUL  by SCHUBIGER,ABBY
08:15 SUB OUT by AHART,NIA
08:15 SUB OUT by DIXON,KEELAH
08:15 SUB IN by GRAHAM,TEGAN
08:15 SUB IN by THOMPSON,RACHEL

MISS FT by SOLIS,DENIS 08:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SOLIS,DENIS 08:14

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHUBIGER,ABBY
08:01 MISS JUMPER by SCHUBIGER,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN --
MISS JUMPER by SOLIS,DENIS(in the paint) 07:46
REBOUND OFF by SOLIS,DENIS --
MISS 3PTR by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN 07:34

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,RACHEL

07:26 41-60 H 19
GOOD JUMPER by SCHUBIGER,ABBY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)



-- ASSIST  by GRAHAM,TEGAN
FOUL  by SOLIS,DENIS 07:09
TURNOVER  by SOLIS,DENIS 07:09

06:55 SUB OUT by SCHUBIGER,ABBY
06:55 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AVA

SUB OUT by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN 06:55
SUB IN by ROLLING,REN'CIA 06:55

06:32 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,RACHEL
STEAL  by ROLLING,REN'CIA 06:32
MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 06:25
REBOUND OFF by STIERS,BRI --

06:24 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,AVA
MISS 3PTR by ROLLING,REN'CIA 06:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BRODIE,ALEXA
06:04 MISS 3PTR by LANGAN,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by ROLLING,REN'CIA --
MISS JUMPER by ROLLING,REN'CIA(in the paint) 05:51

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,AVA
05:35 41-63 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,AVA

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,RACHEL
TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 05:15

05:15 STEAL  by LANGAN,TAYLOR
05:11 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,RACHEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,JALIENA --
MISS JUMPER by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 04:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BRODIE,ALEXA
04:41 TURNOVER  by LANGAN,TAYLOR

STEAL  by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 04:41
GOOD JUMPER by ROLLING,REN'CIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:35 43-63 H 20
ASSIST  by PRICE,SHAMYJHA --
FOUL  by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 04:16
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:16

04:13 SUB OUT by BRODIE,ALEXA
04:13 SUB OUT by LANGAN,TAYLOR
04:13 SUB IN by GREER,HALEY
04:13 SUB IN by PAUL,JENNA

SUB OUT by SOLIS,DENIS 04:13
SUB OUT by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 04:13
SUB IN by IDOM,KHARIS 04:13
SUB IN by SEARS,TIAHNA 04:13
FOUL  by IDOM,KHARIS 04:13

04:13 43-64 H 21 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,RACHEL
04:13 43-65 H 22 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,RACHEL

TURNOVER  by SEARS,TIAHNA 03:55
03:54 43-68 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by PAUL,JENNA

-- ASSIST  by GRAHAM,TEGAN
TURNOVER  by IDOM,KHARIS 03:54

03:54 STEAL  by GREER,HALEY
03:43 MISS 3PTR by GREER,HALEY

REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,JALIENA --
03:38 FOUL  by GREER,HALEY
03:27 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,RACHEL
03:27 SUB IN by DIXON,KEELAH

MISS 3PTR by ROLLING,REN'CIA 03:08
-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON,KEELAH

FOUL  by ROLLING,REN'CIA 03:02
03:02 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,AVA
03:02 SUB IN by RERKO,GEDDY

SUB OUT by SEARS,TIAHNA 03:02
SUB IN by WILLIS,CHASIDEY 03:02

02:46 MISS JUMPER by GREER,HALEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by IDOM,KHARIS --



GOOD JUMPER by SANCHEZ,JALIENA(in the paint) 02:29 45-68 H 23
02:08 MISS JUMPER by DIXON,KEELAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,CHASIDEY --
02:07 FOUL  by DIXON,KEELAH

SUB OUT by IDOM,KHARIS 02:07
SUB IN by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 02:07
MISS FT by WILLIS,CHASIDEY(fastbreak) 02:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WILLIS,CHASIDEY(fastbreak) 02:07
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 02:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:44 45-70 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by GRAHAM,TEGAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by STIERS,BRI 01:30
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,TEGAN

01:23 45-73 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by PAUL,JENNA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by GRAHAM,TEGAN

01:14 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,TEGAN
01:14 SUB OUT by GREER,HALEY
01:14 SUB IN by WALSH,MAGGIE
01:14 SUB IN by GHAVIDEL,KATLYN

SUB OUT by WILLIS,CHASIDEY 01:14
SUB IN by IDOM,KHARIS 01:14
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 01:10
REBOUND OFF by PRICE,SHAMYJHA --
SUB OUT by IDOM,KHARIS 01:08
SUB IN by WILLIS,CHASIDEY 01:08

01:08 FOUL  by WALSH,MAGGIE
GOOD FT by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 01:08 46-73 H 27
GOOD FT by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 01:08 47-73 H 26
FOUL  by WILLIS,CHASIDEY 00:49

00:49 MISS FT by DIXON,KEELAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:49 MISS FT by DIXON,KEELAH
REBOUND DEF by PRICE,SHAMYJHA --
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 00:34
REBOUND OFF by ROLLING,REN'CIA --
MISS JUMPER by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 00:28
REBOUND OFF by STIERS,BRI --
MISS 3PTR by ROLLING,REN'CIA 00:23
REBOUND OFF by PRICE,SHAMYJHA --
GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,SHAMYJHA(in the paint) 00:17 49-73 H 24

00:11 MISS JUMPER by DIXON,KEELAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,CHASIDEY --
GOOD JUMPER by STIERS,BRI 00:00 51-73 H 22


